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SOL-168-15-000001 Amendment 01 - Questions & Answers

1. Q: Can one apply only for [the] Social Media Component?
A: The Social Media Component is integral part of this requirement, so it cannot be
competed separately from other activities described under the Statement of Work, but the
component can be subcontracted.

2. Q: Can you please clarify if there is a yearly budget limitation we should adhere t0?
A: Yearly budget of a BPA is not a pre-determined amount, nor does the BPA obligates any
funds, because the exact items, quantities, and delivery requirements are not known in
advance and may vary throughout the period of performance.

3. Q: Can you generally clarify what does [the] purchase limitation for each individual
purchase of 75.000 US dollar stand for?
A: The dollar limitation of $75,000 for a single BPA task order refers to the maximum that a
person designated as ordering officer by the Contracting Officer can make. If a requirement
exceeds this amount, the only person authorized to place an order beyond the limit is the
Contracting Officer.

4. Q: Are you trying to hire a company for a period of 3 years, or 1 year with this Blanket
Purchase Agreement?
A: Total duration of the BPA will not exceed 3 years and, as stated in the Solicitation in
Section “Schedule”, the BPA will be reviewed at least yearly and, as necessary, updated at
that time.

5. Q: Solicitation SOL-168-15-000001 states that the first four campaigns are to be included in
the written proposal and that the technical proposal must include a description of eight
campaigns (page 4). Please confirm that the written and technical proposals are one
document (max. 10 pages) and should include a description of 8 campaigns.

A: Yes, technical proposal should include eight campaigns, and it is the same document as
the written proposal with a maximum of 10 pages.

6. Q: Please confirm that the price quotes are to include the page entitled "schedule” (page 40),
as well as an annex containing a breakdown of the costs for the first four campaigns and 12
months of performance under the Social Media.

A: Yes, price quotes must include the schedule and an annex with the breakdown of cost for
the first four campaigns and 12 months of performance under the Social Media component.

7. Q: The technical proposal must not exceed 10 pages. Does this include ”Past Performance”
references, or are they separate from the 10 page limit?
A: Past Performance references do not count towards the 10 page limit.



SOL-168-15-000001 Amendment 01 - Questions & Answers

8. Q: For the document entitled "Solicitation/contract/order for commercial items" it is stated
that block 23 needs to be filled out. Is it necessary to break it down into multiple items, or
should we place the price of all services under item 0001? Also, please confirm that this is to
be sent electronically with the price quotes.

A: Block 23 of the Solicitation form does not need to be filled out. Please see Question 6.
9. Q: Please let us know about the budget limit of 75,000 US dollars, stated in the description.

Is it the budget defined only for the first year, for organizing of eight events?
A: Please see Question 3 and Schedule on Page 40 of the Solicitation document.



	Signed amnd
	Q&As attachment

